
West Midlands Police Freedom of Information

1 - Please can you confirm the number of allegations received by the force in relation to sexual abuse claims against the scouts? 

2020, 2021 and 2022 

Clarification:

Offences including the keywords "Scout Leader", "Scout Association", "Scouts"

Victim aged under 18 years

Suspect aged under 18 years

Year Total

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021 2

2022

Total 2

2 - Please can you also confirm how many of the allegations listed in the answer to question 1 led to either an arrest and/or a conviction?

We do not hold conviction data, therefore we have provided crimes by outcome

Outcome Total

Named Suspect identified: 

evidential difficulties 

prevent further action(no 

victim support) 2

Please limit your response to the number of cases received in the following calendar years: 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 
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